28AA of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(iii) I order to confiscate the impugned goods with the total declared 
Assessable value of Rs. 463,17,74,245/- as detailed in Annexure-A to the 
notice, under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

However, I impose Redemption fine of Rs. 25,00,00,000/-(Rupees 
Twenty Five Crores only) under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(iv) I impose Penalty equal to the duty plus interest confirmed above at (ii) 
under the provision of Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(v) I don’t impose Penalty under Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962 in